02-23-2000

## 

DO NOT	<b>USE FOR</b>	TRADEMARK
--------	----------------	-----------

MM 2.9.00			<u> Y</u>	1 11 11 11 11 11 11	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI	ONER ( 101272 FACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS		IEDEOE		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART		OK COLL II	ILINEON.		2
1. Jean-Jagues Marcel LOHMANI		2. Laurent Fra	ancois Andre HENN	EQUIN	
3. Andrew Peter THOMAS		4.			s.
5.		6.			- S = S
7.	VENUE DADINUED ATTACHED	8.   Type 57N/	0		25
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON-	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED	. □ LE2 ⊠IM	0		
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:				
NAME: 1.) ZENECA LIMITED an					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·					
	te, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingd		200		
2.) Le Gallen, i rue	e des Chauffours, BP127, 95022 C	ergy Cedex Frai	nce		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE	ESS(ES) ATTACHED? 🔲 YES 🔀	]NO	09/3	50047	<i>'0</i>
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	(DOCUMENT):	<del></del>			
,	<u>cument</u> for recordation—multiple co	pies of same As	ssignment signed by	different inve	entors is one
document)		NEOT.	EVEC DATE, No.	b 20 46	20C and Dagarahan
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF		ESI	EXEC. DATE: NO   6, 1996	vember 29, 18	996 and December
			0, 1990		
☐CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	☐MERGER ☐ <b>OTHER</b> :	'			
	DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWI	TH: ( <b>note</b> : If [	DATES ON DECLA	RATION AND	ASSIGNMENT
DIFFER SEE ATTY!)	OTHER ON APPLICATION		In Chica Maio		
	). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SH	B. PATENT N			1st INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENTOR If not in item 1	B. FAIENIN	IO(9) IMF		if not in item 1
09/ 262239		0 1111145555	NIVOLVED.		
<ol><li>Name &amp; Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should</li></ol>			R INVOLVED: <u>1</u> + PATS	= TOTAL	<u>1</u>
, and the second	be Malled.				
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP			OF FEE ENCLOSE DTAL x \$40 = \$40	D: (Code 581)	)
Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W	,	ABOVETO	JIAL X 940 - 940		
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER	•				
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918	3				
5.5 ATTY DKT:			FEE IS MISSING OR		
PMS 262239	PHM.70127/UST/N2	UNDER ORD	ENCY TO DEPOSIT A	901	262239
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not		NT NO.	MATTER NO.
TO THE CONTRACT		<u> </u>			
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU					
	and belief, the foregoing informatio	n is true and co	rrect and any attach	ed copy is a t	rue copy of the
original document.		<u></u>			
			ber of pages includ		3
1/2000	1)	not file dup. C	attachments and doctors	cument (do	٠ ا
Signature					
Attorney: Donald J. Bird					
Reg. No. 25323			ruary 9, 2000		
Atty/Sec: DJB/mk	TEL: (202) 861-3027		: (202) 822-0944		
	FILE WITH PTO RETUR	N RECEIPT (P	AT-103A)		

02/17/2000 MGORBON 00000058 033975 09500470 01 FC:581 40.00 OP

1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We,

JEAN-JACQUES MARCEL LOHMANN of 14 Chemin des Solacieres, 51220 Merfy, France. LAURENT FRANCOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN of 23 rue des Charmes, La Savart-Mortier, 51370 Champigny sur Vesles, France and ANDREW PETER THOMAS of 4 Newquay Court, Congleton, Cheshire CW12 3BQ, United Kingdom

have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

CHEM	TOA	١T	$\alpha$	ADOL	TATT	C
CORIN	11.6	<b>۱</b> ۱.		115 (1)	. / I N I .	

	lly set forth and described in:
(a)X	the United States patent application I, as the sole inventor (if only one name is listed above) or as a joint inventor (if plural names are listed above), am executing before the filing thereof and on the same date as I/we am/are executing this Assignment, which is the date appearing next to my/our signature below and I/we hereby authorize an attorney of record to insert here in parenthesis (application serial no: and filing date: ) the filing date and application serial number of said application when known; or
(b)	United States patent application serial number, filed on
WHEREAS Ze	S, eneca Limited
Ze	neca-Pharma SA
15	lead office at Stanhope Gate, London W1Y 6LN, United Kingdom e Galien', 1 rue des Chauffours, BP127, 95022 Cergy Cedex, France
specificatio	of acquiring theentire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said n, all applications filed or to be filed for Letters Patent therefor and all Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, by these presents, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said

Zeneca Limited Zeneca-Pharma SA

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions described in said specification and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, all applications for Letters Patent therefor which I may subsequently file in countries foreign to the United States and all original and reissued patents granted to me/us for said inventions and all divisions and continuations of said applications, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain patents therefor in countries foreign to the United States of America, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as I/we could have done if the application had been filed in my/our name(s), the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries and all improvements on said inventions or variations thereof which I/we may have made or may make

ZASSUS PHM 70127/US

**PATENT** REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0905 hereafter, all of said inventions, applications, Letters Patents and improvements or variations to be held and enjoyed by the said

Zeneca Limited

Zeneca-Pharma SA

its successors and assigns, for their own use and behalf, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

AND I/WE AGREE to execute upon request and without further consideration any and all instruments and documents for the filing and prosecution of applications for Letters Patent, including original, divisional, continuing, and re-issue applications, for the inventions assigned hereunder and for the assignment of the entire right, title, and interest therein to

Zeneca Limited

Zeneca-Pharma SA

its successors and assigns;

AND I/WE DO HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country, or countries, foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue any said Letters Patent to

Zeneca Limited Zeneca-Pharma SA

its successors and assigns, as sole assignce.

Signed:	Jean-Jacques Marcel 20 human	(Date) 6th Demker 1996
	JEAN-JACQUES MARCEL LOHMANN	
Signed:_	LAURENT FRANÇOIS ANDRE HENNEQUIN	(Date) 6th Acrimber 1996
Witness	Patrice Jean Sire	(Date) 6th December 1996
Witness	Bernard Christophe Barlaam	(Date) 6th December 1996
Signed: <sub>7</sub>	Andrew PETER THOMAS	(Date) 27 1 1 1 196
Witness <u>.</u>	Dain Ecology	(Date) 29 1 6 0 0 0 100 1976
Witness:	: Katheran & Kot.	(Date) The constant will

ZASSUS PHM 70127/US

RECORDED: 02/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0906